
 

 
PLAYERS BY COLLEGE 

Includes LPGA Tour players in Categories #1-16, 19 on 2026 Priority List 
 

Arizona State University – Kirt Klingerman (kirt.klingerman@asu.edu) 
Carlota Ciganda  
Linn Grant  
Azahara Muñoz (2009, Psychology) 
Anna Nordqvist  
Linnea Strom 
 
Baylor University – Brent Ingram (brent_Ingram@Baylor.edu) 
Gurleen Kaur (2022, Business) 
 
Chaiyaphum Rajabhat University (Thailand) 
Pornanong Phatlum 
 
Chung-Ang University (Korea) 
Eun-Hee Ji  
 
Clemson University – Chandler Simpson (mcsimp2@clemson.edu) 
Savannah Grewal (2023, Pre-Professional Health Science) 
 
Duke University – Lindy Brown (lbrown@duke.edu) 
Ana Belac (2020, Statistical Science) 
Jaravee Boonchant (2021, Statistics) 
Celine Boutier (2016, Psychology) 
Anne Chen (2024, Public Policy) 
Lindy Duncan (2012, Psychology)  
Gina Kim (2021) 
Yu Liu 
Leona Maguire (2018, Psychology) 
Emma McMyler (2024) 
Erica Shepherd (2023) 
Miranda Wang  
 
Florida State University – Chuck Walsh (cwalsh@fsu.edu) 
Amanda Doherty (2020, Sport Management)  
Frida Kinhult 
Morgane Métraux (2018, Business Management)  
Lottie Woad  
 
Japan Wellness Sports University 
Yuri Yoshida 
 
Kennesaw State University – Andrew Clausen (aclausen@kennesaw.edu) 
Madison Young  
 
Kwang Woon University (Korea) 
Inbee Park 
  



 

Korea Sports University (Korea) 
Mi Hyang Lee 
 
Korea University (Korea) 
Chella Choi (2018, Physical Education)  
Hyo Joo Kim (2018, Physical Education)  
Lydia Ko 
Sei Young Kim  
In Gee Chun 
 
Louisiana State University – Kent Lowe (clowe@lsu.edu) 
Austin Ernst (2014, Business Management)  
Ingrid Lindblad (2024, Sports Administration – Commerce)  
Madelene Sagstrom (2015, Psychology) 
Carla Tejedo Mulet (2024) 
 
Mississippi State University – Will Simmons (wsimmons@athletics.msstate.edu) 
Ally Ewing (2015, Interdisciplinary Studies) 
Julia Lopez Ramirez 
 
New Mexico State University – Michael Navarrettee (micnav@nmsu.edu) 
Alena Sharp (2003, Marketing) 
 
Nihon Wellness Sports University 
Mao Saigo  
 
Ohio State University – Gary Petit (petit.38@osu.edu) 
Caley McGinty (2024) 
Jessica Porvasnik (2017, Finance) 
 
Oklahoma State University – Nick Church (nick.church@okstate.edu) 
Isabella Fierro  
Pernilla Lindberg (2009, International Business) 
Caroline Masson 
 
Pepperdine University – Conor McCorry (conor.mccorry@pepperdine.edu) 
Danielle Kang 
Hira Naveed (2019) 
 
Purdue University – Adam Kuffner@purdue.edu) 
Maude-Aimee Leblanc (2011, Psychology)  
Paula Reto (2013, Law and Society) 
 
Ramkhamhaeng University (Thailand) 
Wichanee Meechai  
Jasmine Suwannapura 
 
 



 

San Jose State University – Amy Villa (amy.villa@sjsu.edu) 
Natasha Andrea Oon (2022, General Business) 
 
Southern Methodist University 
Michelle Zhang 
 
Stanford University – Brian Brownfield (brianb88@stanford.edu) 
Aline Krauter (2022, International Relations) 
Andrea Lee (2020, Science, Tech and Society)  
Albane Valenzuela (2020, Political Science)  
Rose Zhang 
 
Texas A&M University – Brandon Collins (bcollins@athletics.tamu.edu) 
Adela Cernousek  
 
Texas Tech University – Matt Burkholder (matt.burkholder@ttu.edu) 
Sofia Garcia (2019, International Economics) 
 
Troy University – Adam Prendergast (adamp@troy.edu) 
Fatima Fernandez Cano (2017, Business) 
 
Truett McConnell University 
Minji Kang  
 
Tulane University – Connor McGinnis (cmcginnis1@tulane.edu) 
Gemma Dryburgh (2015, Marketing) 
 
University of Alabama – Steven Gonzalez (sgonzalez@ia.ua.edu) 
Kristen Gillman (2019, Commerce and Business Administration)   
Jiwon Jeon 
Cheyenne Knight 
Polly Mack (2022, Hospitality Management) 
Stephanie Meadow (2014, Accounting)  
Benedetta Moresco 
Lauren Stephenson (2019, Communication and Information Sciences) 
Emma Talley (2016, Communications) 
 
University of Arizona – None listed 
Carolina Melgrati (2025) 
Bianca Pagdanganan (2019) 
Gigi Stoll (2018, General Studies) 
Lindsey Weaver-Wright (2016, Finance) 
 
University of Arkansas – Fuller Birch (fdbirch@uark.edu) 
Maria Fassi (2019, Sports Management)  
Stacy Lewis (2008, Finance, Accounting)  
Gaby Lopez (2016, Communications)  
Brooke Matthews (2021, Marketing)  



 

 
University of California, Berkeley – None listed 
Dani Holmqvist (2012, Journalism) 
 
University of California, Los Angeles – Vinny Lavalsiti (vlavalsiti@athletics.ucla.edu) 
Mariel Galdiano (2020, Psychology) 
Alison Lee (2017, Communication Studies)  
Ryann OʼToole (2009, Sociology)  
Patty Tavatanakit  
Lilia Vu (2019, Political Science) 
 
University of Colorado – Troy Andre (troy.andre@colorado.edu) 
Robyn Choi 
 
University of Georgia – Mike Mobley (mmobley@sports.uda.edu) 
Jenny Bae (2023, Sport Management) 
Bailey Tardy (2019, Family Financial Planning) 
 
University of Kentucky 
Laney Frye  
 
University of Louisville – Matt Paras (paras@gocards.com) 
Lauren Hartlage (Finance, 2020; 2021, Certificate of Accounting) 
 
University of Miami – Meg Christenson 
Daniela Darquea (Exercise Physiology) 
Nataliya Guseva  
Dewi Weber (2018, Advertising, Cinematography & Film/Video Production) 
 
University of Mississippi 
Chiara Tamburlini (2023) 
 
University of Nebraska – Jeff Griesch (jgriesch@huskers.com) 
Kate Smith-Stroh (2021, Graphic Design) 
 
University of New Mexico – Steve Kirkland (Kirkland@unm.edu) 
Manon De Roey (2014, Psychology) 
Jodi Ewart Shadoff (2010, Psychology) 
 
University of Nevada 
Leah John (2024) 
 
University of Oregon – Nate Krueger (nkrueger@uoregon.edu) 
Briana Chacon (2023) 
Caroline Inglis (2016, Business Administration) 
Suvichaya Vinijchaitham 
 
University of South Carolina – Michael Debates (mdebates@mailbox.sc.edu) 



 

Nanna Koertz Madsen 
Pauline Roussin-Bouchard 
Sarah Schmelzel (2016, Marketing, Management) 
 
University of Southern California – Kristen Keller (kellerk@usc.edu) 
Jennifer Chang 
Allisen Corpuz (2019, Business Administration & Management; 2021, M.S. Global Supply Chain Management) 
Sophia Popov (2014, Communications)  
Gabriela Ruffels  
Lizette Salas (2011, Sociology)  
 
University of South Florida 
Melanie Green (2024) 
 
University of Taipei (Taiwan) 
Wei-Ling Hsu 
 
University of Texas at Austin – Jeremy Rosenthal (Jeremy.rosenthal@athletics.utexas.edu) 
Hailee Cooper (2021, Corporate Communications) 
Sophia Schubert (2018, Sports Management) 
 
Truett McConnell University 
Minji Kang 
 
University of Virginia – Quinn Hull (quinn.hull@virginia.edu) 
Brittany Altomare (2013, Psychology) 
Lauren Coughlin (2015, B.A., Psychology; 2016, MEd, Higher Education - Intercollegiate Athletic Administration) 
Riley Smyth (2023) 
Elizabeth Szokol (2016) 
 
University of Washington – Emily Solomon (emsol23@uw.edu) 
Camille Boyd (2024) 
Jing Yan 
 
Vanderbilt University – Jacob Bell (Jacob.d.bell@vanderbilt.edu) 
Marina Alex (2012, Managerial Communications) 
Auston Kim (2022, Political Science) 
 
Wake Forest University – Kaitlrn Stocum (stocumk@wfu.edu) 
Jennifer Kupcho (2019, Communications)  
Carolina Lopez-Chacarra (2025) 
Mimi Rhodes (2024) 
Lauren Walsh (2023) 
 
Woo Song University (Korea) 
Mi Jung Hur (2008, Dae Jeon Physical Education) 
 


